

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29055-56/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in WPC No. 6729/2007 & WPC No. 7506/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E. Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Devdatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms.Yashodha Anand, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 15.12.2008.

There shall be interim stay of the orders passed by the High Court on 3

November, 2008 and also on further proceedings till then.

rd

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master