

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29055-29056/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in WPC No. 6729/2007 & WPC No. 7506/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) CC 16672-16673/2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.30075/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO.30112/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati SG  
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG  
M/s. E.R. Kumar, Sameer Parekh, Rajiv Bansal,  
Arjun Garg, Yashodhra Anand, Sparsh Bhargava,  
Kunal Bahri, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

SLP(C) 30075/08 Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

SLP(C)CC16672-73 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For NCT Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Najme Vaziri, Adv.

-2-

SLP(C)29055-56 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

SLP(C) 30112 Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Sanjay Parikh, Jitin Sahni, R. Dutta,  
A.N. Singh, Mamta Saxena, Gaurav Tyagi,  
Anitha Shenoy, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable in the 3rd week of January, 09.

Interim stay granted on 5.12.2008 shall continue.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER