

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29055-29056/2008

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30075 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 30112 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31123-31124 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Ms. Roopali Singh,Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Ms. Puja Jain,Adv.
Ms. Roopali Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s. Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jitin S.,Adv.
Ms. Mamta S.,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Choudhary,Adv.
...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in SLP(C)Nos.29055-29056/2008. Dasti service in addition is allowed. Petitioner may serve the notice through the concerned advocate if any one is appeared for the same litigants in any of the connected SLPs.

Similarly fresh notice. Dasti service in addition is allowed in SLP(C)Nos. 31123-31124/2008 and 3075/2008.

Await service in SLP(C)No.30112/2008.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file counter affidavit till then.

Petitioner has to supply additional copies of the pleadings to the concerned advocates within two weeks.

List the matter on 5.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar