

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29055-29056/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in WPC No. 6729/2007 &
WPC No. 7506/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30075 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 30112 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31123-31124 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Roopali Singh, Adv.
Ms.Archana Lakhotia, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr.Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati,Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
2

Mr.Paban K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Shah,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Jitin Sahni,Adv.
Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri ,Adv
Mr.Ankur Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Najmi Waziri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 15.07.2009.

Let the rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master