

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29055-29056/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in WPC No. 6729/2007 & WPC No. 7506/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30075 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 30112 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31123-31124 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)No.4408-4409/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)NO.6256/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
SLP(C)No.6029-6030/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Attorney Genl.for India
SLP(C)No.6256/2009 Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Devdutt Kamat, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.
Ms.Yashodara Anant, Adv.
Ms.Smita Bhargava, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.30075/08 Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.6029- Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
6030/2009 Mr.Abhishek Tewari, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal,Adv.

in SLP(C)NOS.31123- Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
31124/08 Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Roopali Singh, Adv.
Ms.Archana Lakhatia, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)2 Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
in SLP(C)Nos.29055- Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

3

29056/08 Mr.Kunal Bahri, Adv.

R.NO.1 in SLP(C)No. Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
29055-56/08 Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Mr.Ritwick Dutta, Adv.
Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

R.No.9 Mr Tarun Johri ,Adv

NCT of Delhi Mr.N.Waziri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

Ministry of Sports Mr.T.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, learned Attorney General for India for the petitioner in

SLP(C)Nos.29055-56/2008 started at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General of India started for the petitioner and

4

concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, learned Additional Solicitor General

for the Ministry of Environment and Forests -Respondent No.2 addressed the Court for about 10 minutes.

5

Thereafter Mr.Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel for the Ministry of Sports addressed the Court for about 10 minutes. It was thereafter Mr.Sanjay Parekh, learned counsel for the respondents in the lead matter started his arguments and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr.M.L.Lahoty, for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.30112/2008 started his arguments and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General of India addressed the Court till 3.20 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within a week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master